How to Order
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Rubber Seal, Body Ported/Base Mounted
Series VZ300
Rated voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
9∗
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
Other
∗ Option
∗ Not available for “GZ”, “HZ” and “DOZ”
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
Z∗
S
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
∗ “LN”, “MN” type: With 2 sockets.
None
Body option
Nil: Non-locking
push type
B: Locking type B
(Slotted)
C: Locking type C
(Manual)
Manual override
Nil: Without sub-plate 01: With sub-plate 1 8
Body ported VZ3
Ty

Series VZ300
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Model
Manifold type Single base/B mount
21R-�1
P(SUP)/R(EXH) Common SUP/Common EXH
Valve stations 2 to 20 stations
A port porting
specifications
Location
For external pilot
For internal pilot
Direction
1(P), 3(R) port
X port Note)
2(A) port
Valve
BottomTop
Rc
Base
Side
Port size
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8, Rc 1/8, C4 (One-touch fitting
for ø4), C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
M5 x 0.8M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
1 8
1 8 Rc 1 8 Rc 1 8
20-�1
40R-�2

Note) For more than 9 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
Note) For more than 9 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
How to Order
How to Order
VV3Z3   40R     05  2    01
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
Stations
How to Order
How to Order
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
Stations
M5
01
C4
C6
B3
B7
M5 x 0.8
1/8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
One-touch fitting for ø1/4
A port side
Pilot valve pressure is supplied separately from the main valve pressure through the use of a separate supply port. It can be used in the vacuum (up to –100 kPa) or low pressure line with 0.15 MPa or less.
Manifold for Internal Pilot
Manifold for External Pilot
M5
01
M5 x 0.8
1/8
A port side
M5
01
M5 x 0.8
1/8
A port side
M5
01
C4
C6
B3
B7
M5 x 0.8
1/8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
One-touch fitting for ø1/4
A port side
40R-�1
Note) For more than 9 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
Applicable solenoid valve
VZ314R-����
VZ324R-����
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
DXT200-8-3A
How to Order
VV3Z3   40R    05  1   M5
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
P/R port
Thread type
00F
00N
00T
Nil
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
P/R port
Thread type
00F
00N
00T
Nil
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
P/R port
Thread type
P/R port
Thread type
F
N
T
Nil
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
P/R port
Thread type
F
N
T
Nil
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
P/R port
Thread type
F
N
T
Nil
Foot bracket
Option
F
∗ Bracket is not
mounted.
VV3Z3  20   05 1
VV3Z3  21R   05 1
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
Stations
VV3Z3  40   05 2  M5
VV3Z3  40   05 1  C6
02
20
2 stations